HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG
April 10, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 50 - 51
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2927 — Public Hearing
HB 3092 — Public Hearing
HB 3331 — Public Hearing
HB 3331 — Work Session
HB 3092 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
50A 001 Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
HB 2927 — PUBLIC HEARING
005 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
011 Rep. Greenlick
021 Ms. Thiele-Cirka
030 Rep. Ben Cannon, State Representative, House District #46
054 Vice-Chair Bonamici
055 Rep. Gelser
059 Rep. Cannon
067 Rep. Flores
071 Rep. Cannon
080 Rep. Greenlick
100 Brent Jacobs, Manager, Oregon Funeral Service (EXHIBIT A)
166 Michael Seely, Executive Director, Pacific Northwest Transplant
Bank (EXHIBIT B)
50A 214 Christ Bartlett, Crematory Manager, Oregon Funeral Service
(EXHIBIT C)
320 Chair Kotek
323 Vice-Chair Bonamici
331 Mr. Seely
399 Rep. Greenlick
402 Rep. Flores



51A

HB 3092 — PUBLIC HEARING

408
003
006
020
024
030
034
037
041
058
064
067
087
097

111
113
150
153
155
162
197
199
204
207
210
250
257
270
276

51A

50B

286

298

356
361

421
423
426
433
040
047
061
066
072
079
084
146

Mr. Jacobs
Rep. Flores
Mr. Jacobs
Rep. Flores
Mr. Jacobs
Rep. Flores
Mr. Bartlett
Rep. Gelser
Mr. Seely
Rep. Gelser
Mr. Jacobs
Mr. Bartlett
Chair Kotek
David Koach, Executive Director, Oregon Mortuary and

Cemetery Board
Chair Kotek

Mr. Koach

Rep. Greenlick
Mr. Koach

Rep. Flores

Mr. Koach

Rep. Flores

Mr. Koach
Vice-Chair Bruun
Mr. Koach

Mr. Seely
Vice-Chair Bruun
Mr. Seely
Vice-Chair Bruun
Chair Kotek

Sandy Thiele-Cirka. Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D &
E)

Lane Shetterly, Commissioner, Oregon Uniform State Law
Commission

Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT F)

Michael Seely, Executive Director, Pacific Northwest Transplant
Bank (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Kotek

Mr. Shetterly

Chair Kotek

Mr. Seely

Rep. Greenlick

Mr. Seely

Mr. Shetterly

Chair Kotek

Mr. Shetterly

Chair Kotek

Rachel Mackey, Parent, Kansas

Chair Kotek



148

188
196

209
212
264
266
268
275
303
330

HB 3331 — PUBLIC HEARING
346

352
405

51B 005
014

015
022
043
055

51B 060
071

089
093
099
110

HB 3331 —- WORK SESSION
111
114

119

123
HB 3092 —- WORK SESSION
125
131
138
144
152
154
168
174

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Mary Jane Hunt, Executive Director, Donate Life Northwest
(EXHIBIT H)

Chair Kotek

Robert Hinely, Director, Community Tissue Services (EXHIBIT
D

Chair Kotek

Mr. Seely

Mr. Hinely

Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Mr. Seely

Ms. Mackey

Chair Kotek

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Representative

Rep. Sara Gelser, State Representative, House District #16
Chris Chapman, Citizen, Portland (EXHIBIT J)

Ms. Chapman (EXHIBIT K)

Chair Kotek

Ms. Chapman

Vice-Chair Bruun

Ms. Chapman

Vice-Chair Bruun

Ms. Chapman

Michael Seely, Executive Director, Pacific Northwest Transplant
Bank

Vice-Chair Bruun

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Rep. Gelser

Chair Kotek

Chair Kotek
MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3331 to the full committee
on Health Care with a DO PASS

recommendation.
VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Kotek

Chair Kotek

Rep. Flores

Vice-Chair Bruun

Chair Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Chair Kotek

Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:43 p.m.
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HB 2927, written testimony, Brent Jacobs, 2 pp

HB 2927, written testimony, Michael Seely, 1 p

HB 2927, written testimony, Chris Bartlett, 2 pp

HB 3092, -1 amendments, staff, 4 pp

HB 3092, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 3092, written testimony of Dr. Karen Gunson, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p
HB 3092, written testimony, Michael Seely, 4 pp

HB 3092, written testimony, Mary Jane Hunt, 1 p

HB 3092, written testimony, Robert Hinely, 1 p

HB 3331, written testimony, Chris Chapman, 1 p

HB 3331, informational packet, Chris Chapman, 8 pp



