HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG

April 10, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 50 - 51

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2927 – Public Hearing HB 3092 – Public Hearing HB 3331 – Public Hearing HB 3331 – Work Session HB 3092 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
50A	001	Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
<u>HB 2927 – PUB</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	005	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	011	Rep. Greenlick
	021	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
	030	Rep. Ben Cannon, State Representative, House District #46
	054	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	055	Rep. Gelser
	059	Rep. Cannon
	067	Rep. Flores
	071	Rep. Cannon
	080	Rep. Greenlick
	100	Brent Jacobs, Manager, Oregon Funeral Service (EXHIBIT A)
	166	Michael Seely, Executive Director, Pacific Northwest Transplant Bank (EXHIBIT B)
50A	214	Christ Bartlett, Crematory Manager, Oregon Funeral Service (EXHIBIT C)
	320	Chair Kotek
	323	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	331	Mr. Seely
	399	Rep. Greenlick
	402	Rep. Flores
		110p. 1 10100

	400	M I 1
71 A	408	Mr. Jacobs
51A	003 006	Rep. Flores
	020	Mr. Jacobs
		Rep. Flores
	024	Mr. Jacobs
	030	Rep. Flores
	034	Mr. Bartlett
	037	Rep. Gelser
	041	Mr. Seely
	058	Rep. Gelser
	064	Mr. Jacobs
	067	Mr. Bartlett
	087	Chair Kotek
	097	David Koach, Executive Director, Oregon Mortuary and Cemetery Board
	111	Chair Kotek
	113	Mr. Koach
	150	Rep. Greenlick
	153	Mr. Koach
	155	Rep. Flores
	162	Mr. Koach
	197	Rep. Flores
	199	Mr. Koach
	204	Vice-Chair Bruun
	207	Mr. Koach
	210	Mr. Seely
	250	Vice-Chair Bruun
	257	Mr. Seely
	270	Vice-Chair Bruun
	276	Chair Kotek
HB 3092 – PUI	BLIC HEARING	Chair Flows
112 00,2 10,2	286	Sandy Thiele-Cirka. Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS D &
51A	298	E) Lane Shetterly, Commissioner, Oregon Uniform State Law
SIA	290	Commission
	356	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT F)
	361	Michael Seely, Executive Director, Pacific Northwest Transplant
	201	Bank (EXHIBIT G)
	421	Chair Kotek
	423	Mr. Shetterly
	426	Chair Kotek
	433	Mr. Seely
50B	040	Rep. Greenlick
	047	Mr. Seely
	061	Mr. Shetterly
	066	Chair Kotek
	072	Mr. Shetterly
	079	Chair Kotek
	084	Rachel Mackey, Parent, Kansas
	146	Chair Kotek

	148	Mary Jane Hunt, Executive Director, Donate Life Northwest
	100	(EXHIBIT H)
	188	Chair Kotek
	196	Robert Hinely, Director, Community Tissue Services (EXHIBIT
	209	I) Chair Kotek
	212	Mr. Seely
	264	Mr. Hinely
	266	Chair Kotek
	268	Rep. Greenlick
	275	Mr. Seely
	303	Ms. Mackey
	330	Chair Kotek
ПВ 3331 DI	UBLIC HEARING	Chan Rotek
<u> </u>	346	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Representative
	352	Rep. Sara Gelser, State Representative, House District #16
	405	Chris Chapman, Citizen, Portland (EXHIBIT J)
51B	005	Ms. Chapman (EXHIBIT K)
SID	014	Chair Kotek
	015	Ms. Chapman
	022	Vice-Chair Bruun
	043	Ms. Chapman
	055	Vice-Chair Bruun
51B	060	Ms. Chapman
SID	071	Michael Seely, Executive Director, Pacific Northwest Transplant
	0/1	Bank
	089	Vice-Chair Bruun
	093	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	099	Rep. Gelser
	110	Chair Kotek
HB 3331 – W	ORK SESSION	
	111	Chair Kotek
	114	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves HB 3331 to the full committee
		on Health Care with a DO PASS
		recommendation.
	119	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.
	100	REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.
HD 2002 XX	123	Chair Kotek
<u>HB 3092 – W</u>	ORK SESSION 125	Chair Kotek
	131	
		Rep. Flores
	138	Vice-Chair Bruun
	144	Chair Kotek
	152	Rep. Gelser
	154	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	168	Chair Kotek
	174	Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:43 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2927, written testimony, Brent Jacobs, 2 pp
- B. HB 2927, written testimony, Michael Seely, 1 p
- C. HB 2927, written testimony, Chris Bartlett, 2 pp
- D. HB 3092, -1 amendments, staff, 4 pp
- E. HB 3092, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- F. HB 3092, written testimony of Dr. Karen Gunson, Rep. Tina Kotek, 1 p
- G. HB 3092, written testimony, Michael Seely, 4 pp
- H. HB 3092, written testimony, Mary Jane Hunt, 1 p
- I. HB 3092, written testimony, Robert Hinely, 1 p
- J. HB 3331, written testimony, Chris Chapman, 1 p
- K. HB 3331, informational packet, Chris Chapman, 8 pp